...........................................................

&5

S
Ny
&
=
R
9

SECTION T

HYDRAULIC
SYSTEM




1080 s | | wmmrdiEE

$1-0811S 13C0W P

E(“ﬂ-g ANV ONd 3 TN urwmangmm
g e s
NOLLYHOJH0D HELSVAONIMS e

VO ¥6 = ALIVAYD XNVL JTMVAAAH

WIO
@ m q w _ NEL LY
g WON

431704 N3NL3Y NO
HILIAS 3¥NSS3¥d




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

ITEM
NO.
002
003
004
005
006
007
oos
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER

1805866

PART

NUMBER
1805867
1800270
1805868
1800621
1804867
1805869
1803322
1805870
1802675
1800471
1800570
1805871
1802028
1800263
1800442
1800074
1805872
1800454
1800568
1800443
1800660
1800276
1800287
1806207
1800895
1800274
1800656
1800826
1802587
1804054

DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULIC & FUEL TANK INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION
HYDRAULIC & FUEL TANK WELDMENT
SIGHT GAUGE - 1 1/2" NPT
HYDRAULIC TANK COVER WELDMENT
RESERVOIR BREATHER
HYD. RETURN FILTER (KS7 FILTER ELEMENT)
HYDRAULIC RETURN LINE MANIFOLD
HOSE CLAMP - 2 1/2"
MOUNTING BLOCK
3/4" PIPE PLUG - SOCKET HEAD
H.H.C.S. 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" LONG
1/2" LOCK WASHER
HYDRAULIC FILTER FLANGE
HYDRAULIC FILTER FLANGE GASKET
HYDRAULIC TANK CAP WITH LOCKING TAB
H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 3/4" LONG
5/16" LOCK WASHER
HYDRAULIC TANK COVER GASKET
H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LONG
3/8" LOCK WASHER
H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 1" LONG
2" PIPE PLUG-SOCKET HEAD
FUEL LEVEL SENDER
GASKET (FOR FUEL SENDER)
FUEL TANK COVER PLATE WLDM'T
COVER PLATE GASKET
FUEL CAP
1/2" PIPE PLUG-SOCKET HEAD
1 1/2" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF
SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2-13 X 1" LONG
PIPE CAP - 2"

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

wN
HANNRRPRREFRFORBRRHPIJORREREOAARRPRPRRPRRENR

TEL: (847)451-1224



PRESSURE SWITCH
ON RETURN FILTER

w GREEN RED
FROM B A
IGNITION 6|)>Iu —th
SWITCH m m s

WIRING DIAGRAM

HYDRAULIC TANX CAPACITY = 34 GAL.
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

1415 UOADSE AVDRK
FRAGIN PATX. LIS~ 6013)

HYD. & FUEL TANK INSTALLATION
MODEL SL180-15

oRAW B K. DRANNG

BATE 8-26-98 - UlmOH




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1805866 HYDRAULIC & FUEL TANK INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
032 1805611  SUCTION STRAINER 1
033 1800381  RELAY SWITCH - SPST 12V 1
034 1800657 1 1/4" PIPE PLUG-SOCKET HEAD 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



N@l—‘mi @411 mvo 3, rway

NIV TIVOS LW 00

Vi ke L THOM N 3¢ SOSIOND
Qs

GKALIST TOON RVAROE s o2

NOUYTIVASNI BAWS /¢ e 3

v H,“Nign

FVONY KSVTN Sir uu.g

NOLLVYONO0D JILSVWONIAS

YN
/ \\
4/4’
vo N \

Ilﬁs%+ L] A.WIJ/

NOIIVTIVLISNI } (6)

|

B

|
Dunr\ 3NIT NIV T13AI

. D,
. _ ) (v) O AS
N o ko
AY /l i : .‘ "
. £)9 3 € SL30d
/'/// .
\\ N
t/ﬂ /

W)

ANVL J1INVATGAH OL

4_ |
| TH
=
..... I W [ | | i
- @v EE
_ B | I i1 AL -
g | N I 1
10 B b 1 A LR ey ki
.— e ““"“ -\ w
\\ A
¢ = T T 1
| _.\wm i ﬁ Mx/w/ i
b4 _:llllr .._||/'
. 5
DA W 7 &
& Pl
_ /Nmﬁ:/ﬁ.:]
N
v \ ;
€
2 9 S




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

NUMBER

1806884

PART

NUMBER
1806880
1800470
1800570
1800972
1800971
1800888
1801335
1800757
1806883
1800968
1806885
1801629
1800517

SWIVEL INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
H.H.C.S. 1/2-20 X 1 1/4" LONG
1/2" LOCK WASHER

1" O-RING BOSS PLUG-HEX HEAD
1/2" O-RING BOSS PLUG-HEX HEAD
1" TUBE CAP NUT

HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-8
STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 PIPE TO 1/2 TUBE
SWIVEL ANCHOR TUBE WELDMENT
SWIVEL ANCHOR ARM

SWIVEL ANCHOR MOUNTING ANGLE
H.H.C.S. 1/2-13 X 2 1/4" LONG
HEX NUT 1/2-13

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

QR PRPHEREBREODPNDINE

TEL: (847)451-1224



vawl.ﬁminl ®-6t-6uv

) AT A3 mvad

QHILIBT 3A0W

ATDGESSY DAIAS JITNVHTAH

NOLLVYOJH 0D YIALSVRONIAS

XVOAY JSO¥TA Girls

8 L¥0d

96 130

&% L¥0d

i 1¥0d

Se L¥0d

1204 0 TS NO VLS

-

114 \\ \\\\\ \\\\

[ SRR /,/,V,I;,//mm,//,l

/////// W-

/ //////7////

//4//// /

////////////////

.ll/,




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1806880 HYDRAULIC SWIVEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART QTY
NO.. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1805520 SWIVEL BARREL WELDMENTL ASSEMBLY 1
003 1806881 CORE LINES WELDMENT 1
004 1805522 CAP 1
005 1805523 LOCK RING 1
006 1805527 S.H.C.S. 1/4-20X1-1/4"LG 8
007 1805525 O-RING 1
008 1805526 SEAL SET 9
009 1805524 ' O-RINGING 2

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



911—-0

‘ON SNMvya

88-v1-6 AUva
WE A8 NMYYO

NOWVTIVLSNI SdNNd JINNVIAAH

1€108  SIONITU “XuVd NNXNVYZ

13WVIS
ONMYYQ JT¥OS LON 00
S3HON! NI 3¥V SNOISNaNa

Q31403dS LON SIONVYTIOL ¥04 1D
NOUVILIDILS HILSYMONMS 33S

STTONY
=/+ SIYID30 30v1d L
—=/+ S¥N3Q 30Vid T
=/+ SYND3Q 30vd €

3NNBAY 3S04TIN Sl P Mhﬁ%%o%mw..ﬁ
NOILVYOdY 0D MILSVAONIMS S3IINVYTIOL
LIV
—
|
—
£
____F

J3LJIANDT 3Ina0oL

zEZjﬁwzH@




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY

1803380 HYDRAULIC PUMPS INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO.. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1803381 MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
3 1800509 R/H THREAD STUD 1/2-13 X 1 3/4" LONG 4
4 1800570 1/2" LOCK WASHER 6
5 1800517 HEX NUT 1/2-13 4
6 1800120 HYDRAULIC PUMP - DOUBLE - STEER + PILOT 1
7 1800471 H.H.C.S. 1/2-13 X 1 1/2" LONG 2

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



I 86-11-8 ‘v 1 3W3s
m @ m Q 9 ONMYHA ITVOS LON OQ

‘ON INWMVYQ AHC A8 NMvHo S3IHONI NI 3y¥¥ SNOISNINIQ

- Q3W03dS LON SIONVHTIL ¥04 1=
S1—08L1S 13QON N8 NOLVILRIJS BalSvrONmS Toe

STIONY
N TVLSNI =/+ STYND30 30vid

OLLVTIVLSNI SONLLLI3 % S3NM NOWLONS NIV b mdnouo «,

1S109  SIONITU *NHVd NIIXNVYd =/+ STIYAR3Q 30vd €

3NN3AY 3SONTIN Sivll —/+ SNOUDVY

QIOIMS 3SWUIHLO SSTINA

NOILVIOdY0D HALSVAONIMS SINVIE0L

NOILVTIVLSNI

X

000 s
/

\u, DOE . 1
-
(-]
/
L~

01

JIANIVALS




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER . HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1805886 MAIN SUCTION LINES & FITTINGS INST'L
ITEM PART QTY
NO.. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1800827 2" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF 2
003 1801343 12 POINT FLANGED SCREW 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 1G 8
004 1800822 2" O-RING FOR SPLIT FLANGE HEAD 1
005 1805891 4 BOLT FLANGE ADAPTER 1
006 1805892 3" TO 2" REDUCING BUSHING 1
007 1800826 1 1/2" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF 2
008 1800821 1 1/2" O-RING FOR SPLIT FLANGE HEAD 1
009 1804161 PIPE NIPPLE - 2" 1
010 1805893 150LB REDUCING TEE 2x2x1-1/2 1
011 1805894 PIPE TO FLARE UNION -32-32S 1
012 1805895 PIPE TO FLARE 45 DEG. MALE ELBOW -32-32S 1
013 1805896 FLARE SWIVEL END -32-32 1
014 1800727 2661-32 BULK HOSE/ (IN) 1
015 1801007 STRAIGHT 1 1/2" SPLIT FLANGE-2661-12 1
01le 1800693 2 1/2" HOSE CLAMP 2
018 1800998 HOSE FITTING -24 1
019 1805897 HOSE 1503-24 1
020 1800997 HOSE FITTING SPLIT FLANGE ELBOW -24 1
021 1805898 12 PT FLANGE HEAD CAP SCREW 5/8-11x1-3/4 4
022 1805899 O-RING -48 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



—_ a1 1393S
@ .V N Q 80-¥=2i v ONMY¥0 JIVDS 1ON 0Q

‘ON ONWMYHO NT a8 Nuvyg S3HONI NI 3¥¥ SNOISNIMIQ

Q3U4103dS LON SIINVYTIOL 304 -9
NOLYILIDIJS YILSYNONWS 33S

THJILIBT I300W J04

SIWNY
NOILYTIVLSNI SIATVA =/+ STYAD30 30V1d 1
=/+ STYKII3Q 39Vd T
1S109 SIONMTY “Y¥¥d NNXNVM4 =/+ STYI30 30V1d €
INNGAY 3SONTIN Sirll =/+ SNOWOVYS
QEUI03dS ISWMUIHLO SSTINN
NOILVIOd YOI YA LSVINONIMS Jrw— NDILYTVLSNI Au

s F == =
—_y -

_#.

—ofm e ]

&
] JT°N
el 1}
g 1
fo- T of
3
s
3
1
K
—
—
=
=}

| E—

B X \ \\@ @@ 13N

i . W @\ ¢@ u@ u«:u#waa
}%./hgm §¢H\TO+OB o ﬁ

1 P !

w m L3N 3¥nSSI4d v _._._ _..__._ 13Dd WNVL @@n@

! I 1y w\ E _.._ IND33

v ® 3

_ 4 2 Loy

“ _ 4 —1 H Lo

“ H 1 1

1 L 3

| 38 -

] u 3 ¥ g o

1 n 0

" H 4 4 g g

|

]

t

t e x T a

i ! 1 ]




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1806877 VALVE INSTALLATION

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1801428 CONTROL VALVE 1
3 1800118 HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE 1
4 1800450 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 5/8" LONG 4
5 1800462 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 3" LONG 3
6 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 7
7 1800189 TAPPED STEEL BAR 2

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



_\ N r - N Q 80-91-21 ‘alva

'ON ONWMYHQ AT A8 NAYHQ

Z1-0817S T3IAON

(NYNL3Y % 3UNSS3¥d) NOLVTIVLSNI ONLLLLS

% S3NM 3ATVA TOULNOD JNNVEAGAH NIV

12109 SIONITU ‘N¥Vd NNXNYYS

'+ 3vIS
ONMYYA TIVOS LON 00
S3HON! NI 3u¥ SNOISN3NIQ

Q314103dS LON SIONVHIW0L ¥Od 1-9
NOUYILIDIDS YIUSYNONMS 335

SNV
=/+ SIYAD3Q 30vd ¢
~/+ SIYND3Q 30Vd
~/+ STVAI30 30Vid €

NOTIV TIVLSNI ( )

3INNIAY ISONTIN Sivil — ot Souoved T Ty,
NOILVYOdY 00 ¥YALSVNONIMS $ s3onvaToL | +ot \\8
iz U @

1+

|i'| f
LAl

AN

dWNd JINYATAH NIVW —1

M/A:EHZ,% NINL 3




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER -

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER

1806896

PART

NUMBER
1800825
1800869
1800820
1801339
1801338
1802525
1806897
1800804
1800264
1800876
1802385
1800821
1800826
1801343
1800570
1806898
1800725
1806899

1 1/4" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF

12 POINT FLANGED SCREW 7/16-14X 1 1/4 LG
1 1/4" O-RING FOR SPLIT FLANGE HEAD

HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-16

HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-20

STRAIGHT MALE 1 1/4 O-RING TO 1 TUBE
90%%D MALE ELBOW 1 "O"RING TO 1.25 TUBE
90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1 O-RING TO 1 TUBE
TEST PORT - 3/4"-16

DUST CAP

90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1 O-RING TO 1/2 TUBE

1 1/2" O-RING FOR SPLIT FLANGE HEAD

1 1/2" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF

12 POINT FLANGED SCREW 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 LG
1/2" LOCK WASHER

HOSE FITTING

1503-20 BULK HOSE/ (IN)

HOSE FITTING

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

OCOOOOO0OOOHRRRRERREMABN

TEL: (847)451-1224



CLL—=CO

‘ON ONMYY¥Q

80-91-21 ‘alvq
AT A8 NAYYEQ

Z1—0811S 300N

(N¥NL3Y % 3UNSSIYd) NOWVTIVISNI ONILLIS

% S3NIT 3ATVA T0ULNOD

‘GAH AYYAONOJ3S

1C108 SIONITU “X¥Vd NMXNYY4
3AN3AY 3SOYT3N Sivlt

NOILVYOd¥ 00 YALSVHONIMS

137v3s
ONWMY¥a 3TvIS LON 0Q
SIHINI NI 34Y SNOISNanig

Q3U103dS LON SIONVYIWOL ¥0J (-9
NOUVYOLID3JS YILSYNINWS 335

STIONY
=/+ STYMID30 30vd |
=/+ SIYNID3Q 39Vd 2
=/+ STYNI30 30v1d €

~/+ SNOWIVY4

Q3IV3dS 3SWMYIHLO SSTINN

NOTIVTIVLISNI ( )

SIINVYI0L

€@)—
<

000

dWNd JINMNVITAH NIVW

AI0JINVAW 3NIT
NAN133 JIINVATAH




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806900 SEC. HYD. VALVE LINES & FITTINGS (P&R)

ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1800823 3/4" SPLIT FLANGE CLAMP HALF 2
3 1800867 12 POINT FLANGED SCREW 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 LG 4
4 1800817 3/4"™ O-RING FOR SPLIT FLANGE HEAD 1
5 1801340 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-12 1
6 1802928 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-12 1
7 1800770 STRAIGHT MALE 3/4 O-RING TO 3/4 TUBE 1
8 1800799 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 5/8 O-RING TO 3/4 TUBE 1
9 1800768 STRAIGHT MALE 5/8 O-RING TO 3/4 TUBE 1
10 1800861 3/4 TUBE RUN TEE M-F SWIVEL-M 1
11 1802380 STRAIGHT TUBE ADAPTER 1/2-M TO 3/4-F 1
12 1800264 TEST PORT - 3/4"-16 1
13 1800876 DUST CAP 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224



oowlrm_ze gen w22

YIM0T DYH ~ SONULY ® SINN

NUNLIY ¥ 3UNSSIUd dANd ABVONGITS| u“unlnﬁﬁu
15108 SOMTY Qivd NOBVI I+ IV £
POAY ZTONTR Givtl SHOUIYLS

NOILVIOJdYOD YALSVINONIMS

NOIIVTIVISNI ( )

JANVL JITNVATAH 0L ——

.|

J00713 €93 NO
ONILLIJ 33NSS3dd 01

dhNd JIMNVITAH AJVANDOI3S
4 ] @
| —H —_—
w QI0JINVH
3NIT NANL3Y
M@ JINVITAH OL

A00S_dVYa NO
ONILLIJ ANVL OL




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1806876 SECONDARY PUMP PRESSURE & RETURN L&F.

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1800796 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1/2 O-RING TO 1/2 TUBE 1
003 1802437 90 DEG. MALE ELBOW 1/2 O-RING TO 3/8 TBE 1
004 1805874 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-8 1
005 1803798 STRAIGHT MALE 3/4 O-RING TO 1/2 TUBE 1
006 1805875 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1
007 1805876 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1
008 1800881 MALE TEE 3/8 TUBE-3/8 TUBE-3/8 O-RING 1
009 1805877 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1
010 1805878 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1
011 1801896 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/4 PIPE TO 3/8 TUBE 1
012 1800267 SOLENOID CARTRIDGE VALVE - PILOT PRESS. 1
013 1802530 TAPPED STEEL BAR 1
014 1800439 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" LONG 2
015 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 2
01le 1800858 3/8 TUBE RUN TEE M-F SWIVEL-M 1
017 1801668 3/8" MALE QUICK DISCONNECT 1
018 1800876 DUST CAP 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



@@NlPD ©-6-31 uv v o LS

ON ONRVIG AT 43 VNG SHON N 2V DOGT

Z1-0017S T300N | SRS 108 SERVIICL M 1=0

YN0 ~ SONILLY ® S3NN IUH |\u§3

10w orers arve woeers 7 e B € NAXI '
i + SNRLIvad .-05:?@ 1M1y g)m@

HGAY IATA Sivld

NOLIVYOdHO0D YILSVNONIMS o

munzuu\

NOILYT1Y LSNI @

(294

dOL WOYJ QIATIA SL¥vd TW ILON

b:lajsa )

@86 0®0Q
[ I

21-0811S T3¢0
‘SYITHN SNIONOJISINADI 3HL
HLIA SIATVA DULNDD 3HL NO SdvJ QN3 341 01
G3LI3NNDD 33 0L RV S3NTT TOUINDD 3L0W3Y XI1LSADM

._.¢um _ﬁxt.«
C!BS—.—( e op E._.: e
2%0 LX)
_ /! und
ﬁ §_—h< TS

INIHOVH
30 IND§d




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION 1

MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

ITEM
NO.
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER

1806878

PART

NUMBER
1803790
1802416
1802416
1802547
1805851
1801348
1805853
1805854
1800794
1805856
1801033
1805857
1804103
1805855

HRC. LINES & FITTINGS - LOWER

DESCRIPTION
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
ASSEMBLY 1503-6
HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6
90 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/8 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE
HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6
3/8 TUBE STRAIGHT BULKHEAD UNION
TUBE ASSEMBLY -6
TUBE UNION - 3/8
HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6

}-J
RFNOBUNNURRREPR PR

[

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

TEL: (847)451-1224

ILLINOIS 60131



€L-10_

#1-51-6 uve
AT 18 wvag

08T1S 9 JL181 T300H ¥04

NOILVTWASNI 1Y3S

RI09 SONTI ‘LS¥nHNT

NOLLVIOJY0D YALSVIONIMS

©)

b




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1807045 SEAT INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1806865 SEAT ASS'Y 1
3 1800111 JOYSTICK - BOOM UP-DOWN/BUCKET DUMP-LOAD 1
4 1800112 JOYSTICK - SWING L-R / ATTACHMENT 1
5 1800430 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1/2" LONG 8
6 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 8
7 1800454 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 1/4" LONG 4
8 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 4
9 1803535 SEAT SWITCH 1
10 1801301 DECAL (BOOM UP - DOWN) 1
11 1801302 DECAL (BOOM DUMP - LOAD) 1
12 1801298 DECAL (SWING L-R) 1
13 1801299 DECAL (ATTACHMENT) 1
14 1800845 1/8" POP RIVET 8
15 1803536 SEAT SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224

Page 1



| | o |

F w FO O [Dle ——
TR o] G Bar  EEANS] O O D
SESHE 0 0 D= P e

JOYSTICK REMOTE CONTROL LINES ARE TD BE CONNECTED
TO THE END CAPS ON THE CONTROL VALVES WITH

THE CORRESPONDING NUMBERS.

MODEL SLiB0-12
NOTE: ALL PARTS VIEWED FROM TOP

TOLERANCES
SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/— 11415 MELROSE AVENUE
g :t:g ggga:g If- FRANKUN PARK, ILLUNOIS 6013t
}m % DECIMALS +/~ HYDRAULIC REMOTE CONTROLS
LINES & FITTINGS INSTA N
( ) INSTALLATION SCE SWNGMASTER, SPECIICATION STALLATID
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED MODEL 181TCHD
gtgadcﬁoggA&R:ng INCHES DRAWN BY: J. K. DRAWING NO.
SeALE AWNG DATE: 12-29-08 C1— 36 9

c,




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER . HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1806879 HRC. LINES & FITTINGS - UPPER

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1801668 3/8" MALE QUICK DISCONNECT 10
003 1800852 90 DEG TUBE ELBOW 3/8 M TO 3/8 F SWIVEL 1
004 1800858 3/8 TUBE RUN TEE M-F SWIVEL-M 12
005 1801033 3/8 TUBE STRAIGHT BULKHEAD UNION 11
006 1802383 STRAIGHT MALE 3/16 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE 1
007 1803584 NAME PLATE - JOYSTICK PRESSURES 1
008 1805864 REWORKED O-RING UNION -6-6 2
009 1803615 45 DEG TUBE ELBOW 3/8 M TO 3/8 F SWIVEL 3
010 1803556 45 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/8 TUBE TO 3/8 O-RING 10
011 1801786 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6 6
012 1803772 HOSE ASSEMBLY 1503-6 7

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)451-1224
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



ASAIS WO [-esnsiood RS WE

19! THOON | KNG 10N ST W04 40

3NO 135 - SINULL

® S3NN MNAVYAAH LIGRHIVLLY TIVRS ¢ swmom

15100 SONTY Saive MOV ~/+
FION HOCTA Givie

NOLLVHOJY0) YALSVWONIMS

"ASSV ( v

UV Y TICT DBNLLY 1 13T RADES AN




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 1
MODEL SL180-13 SWINGLOADER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1801817 SMALL ATTACH. LINES & FITTINGS - SET ONE

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1800766 STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 O-RING TO 5/8 TUBE 2
3 1801822 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-10 1
4 1801821 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-10 1
5 1800854 90 DEG TUBE ELBOW 5/8 M TO 5/8 F SWIVEL 2
6 1800797 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 1/2 O-RING TO 5/8 TUBE 2
7 1801823 HOSE ASSEMBLY 2781-10 2
8 1801072 5/8 TUBE STRAIGHT MALE UNION 2
9 1800229 HOSE CLAMP - 5/8" 6
10 1801818 STEEL TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
11 1801819 STEEL TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
12 1801596 STRAIGHT MALE 3/4 PIPE TO 5/8 TUBE 2
13 1801593 FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT - 12 1
14 1801592 MALE QUICK DISCONNECT - 12 1
15 1801595 DUST CAP - 12 1
16 1801594 DUST PLUG - 12 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

: 1-1224
11415 MELROSE AVENUE TEL: (847)45

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131



DESCRIPTION

DOUBLE PUWP - HAIN
DOUBLE PUWP - SECONDARY
2 SECTIDN CONTROL VALVE
S SECTION CONTRDL VALVE
JXYSTICK REMOTE
JOYSTICK ROMOTE CONTROL
LIFT CYLDOER
ATTACHMENT CYLINDER
SVING CYLINDER

STEERING CYLINDER
HYDRALLIC SVIVEL
COUNTERBALANCE VALVE
[VOLUWE CONTROL L RELICF STEERING
DRBITROL STEERING VALVE
STCERING SELECTOR VALVE
STRAINER

STRAINER

FILTER

CHECK VALVE

DIFFUSER

SOLENDID VALVE - PILOT PRESSURE
HI-RAIL_CYLINDER

AXLE_OSCILLATION LOCKOUT CYUNDER
AXLE_OSC. LOCKOUT SOLENOD VALVE

g

6° BORE X 2363° STROKE :
s

AN 21

A
\h
A
h

L 3

L———]

]
|

—
I
|
I

s
bd

kA

(3
s | &
L
ol

EE " ®
\6

‘ ?
'xsmyxzss:aa

I————f———-——w
—T
>
2
o
Blﬁﬁ’é‘”“""“"“”"

FRONT WHL - NONE
CAEES REAR WHL - (D«
N B CRAB - ¢4>
4 VHL - D

sv:vu9|
X~~~ -—=—1 -
D) i 'y ] '
Nl — —
® poicaTES PASSAGE TRy svivil (11 HYIRALLIC ThRK
RIS

4° BORE X 16-1/2* STROKE P

3 BORE X 8.94° STROXE
1-1/2°D. ROD

FRONT
HI=RAIL

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

LALESS OTMERWIE IPECFXD
P iakies o T2
E.Eg s HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM
4-1/2° BORE X 40~1/2°STROXE I3 PRIAUSTR FECRCATM R
=) JOR TOLIRANCES NOT SPCONED

1=1/2°D. ROD
W vackon W osog e x soes il

£ tam, 1230 D1-9




